

07.08.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Defendant in person.

After perusal of order sheet, now to come up for appearance on behalf of plaintiff as well as purpose fixed as last opportunity to the plaintiff for **25.10.2018**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1650 cases in this court. There are 35 matters fixed for today.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/07.08.2018