

CS no. 1284/2016

Rattan Chand V/s. Mamta Sawhney @ Sahni and ors.

10/09/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Ajit Kumar, counsel for plaintiff with
son of plaintiff Sh. Ajay Chandna.
Sh. Prakash Chander, counsel for defendants with D-2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment for lead evidence
stating that PW-1 is unavailable as he has suffered fracture in his right leg.
Copy of medical document/OPD card filed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 for 14/11/2018.

Date given at convenience of both the parties.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 10/09/2018.