

08.02.2024

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar son of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Prakash Chandra Ld. Counsel for all three
defendants along with defendant no. 2 and 3.

Since matter was listed for cross-examination of
DW-1, who is present today.

At this stage, son of plaintiff seeks adjournment on
the ground that he has to engage new counsel.
Heard.

Plaintiff is directed to appear along with counsel on
next date of hearing for conducting cross-
examination of DW-1.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for cross-examination of DW-1 on
08.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/08.02.2024