

15 CS 959/2014 1284/16
RATTAN CHAND Vs. MAMTA SAWHNEY @ SAHNI

19.03.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.
Present:- Sh. G.L. Taneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. R.C. Kalra, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prakash Chandra, Ld. Counsel for all defendants with D2.

Today, matter is listed for cross examination of DW-1, who is present.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today being unwell. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross examination of DW-1 on 03.07.2025. NDOH is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

DW-1 is directed to remain present on the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/19.03.2025